Monitoring and evaluation continued to focus on dairy herd
health, breeding, milk production, fodder flow, animal feeding, and business record keeping.
Advice to entrepreneurs was provided based on the actual circumstances of their enterprises.
There were six hundred and twelve (612) cows, on average, in milk during the year under review.
Farmers supplied 2 053 755 kilogrammes of milk to processors and consumers. Milk volume
declined by six per cent (6%) from 2 177 222 kilogrammes to 2 053 755 kilogrammes. At the
same time, the average number of cows in milk dropped by five per cent (5%), from 644 to 612,